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BIRD HIT CASES
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz;Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the aircraft accidents caused by hitting birds are increasing in the country year by year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the recommendations of Committee set up for finding solution to this problem have been implemented; and

(d) if not, the time by which these are likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a):- No, Sir. There has been no aircraft accident due to bird hits during the last three years.

(b):- Does not arise.

(c):- The recommendations made by the National Bird Control Committee (NBCC) in its first meeting held on 30.06.2009 have been implemented by the concerned agencies.

(d):- Does not arise.
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